Miniature Metric Ball Screws
Best-In-Class Load Capacity, Long Life and High Accuracy
For Space-Conscious Applications
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Why Choose Thomson Miniature Metric Ball Screws?
Thomson miniature metric ball screw assemblies are precision manufactured to
operate efficiently, quietly and smoothly. They deliver best-in-class load capacity

Product Overview
Ordering Key
F
Flanged Nut
M
Cylindrical Nut
G
Threaded Nut
Standard Configuration
•	 Screw diameters from 8 to 12 mm
•	 Screw lengths up to 3,000 mm
•	 Ball nuts with threaded, flanged or cylindrical
mounting interface
•	 Carbon steel construction
•	 Internal ball return system
•	 Performance repeatability (0.05 mm backlash)
Optional Configurations
•	 Thin dense chrome coating
•	 Black oxide coating
•	 Ball nut without wipers
•	 +/- 12 µm/300 mm lead accuracy (P3)
•	 +/- 23 µm/300 mm lead accuracy (P5)
•	 Preload options
Miniature Metric Ball Screw/Nut Assembly
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
KGT - D - 10 02 - T7 - RH - K 18 - 143 - K 4 - F - M - EE - R - 0 - 0
1. Ball Screw Assembly
KGT = Metric Ball Screw
Assembly
2. Nut Version
D = According to DIN 69051
G = Cylindrical Threaded
3. Nominal Diameter
08 = 8 mm
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
4. Threaded Lead
02 = 2 mm
025 = 2.5 mm
03 = 3 mm
05 = 5 mm
5. Lead Accuracy
P3 = 12 µm / 300 mm
P5 = 23 µm / 300 mm
T7 =  52 µm / 300 mm
6. Thread Direction
RH = Right hand thread
7. Screw End 1
X = Cut to length
K =  Machine to print
8. Length End 1
[mm] for X/K end 1
9. Overall Screw
Length [mm]
10. Screw End 2
X = Cut to length
K = Machine to print
11. Length End 2
[mm] for X/K end 2
12. Nut Style
F = Flanged
M = Cylindrical
G = Threaded
13. Return System
M = Multi Liner
K = Channel
14.	Wipers
EE	 =	 Rubber
KK = Polymer
00 = No Wiper
15.	Manufacturing Process
R =	Rolled